C 59
Inserts THREAD TURNING
U
S
 T
U
R
N
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
THREAD TURNING Inserts
T-Max®U-Lock insert for thread turning
UN 60° Full form
Internal right-hand threads
Internal left-hand threads
THFTSR ISO 5864-1978
TCTR 2B
NT 1
P M K N S H Dimensions, mm, inch
TPI NT Ordering code 10
20
10
20
10
20
10
20
10
20
10
20
HA HA" HB HB" PDX PDX" PDY PDY"
11 1/4 32.0 1 R166.0L-11UN01-320 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 0.50 .0197 0.04 .0016 0.60 .023 0.68 .026
28.0 1 R166.0L-11UN01-280 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 0.58 .0228 0.05 .0020 0.80 .031 0.68 .026
24.0 1 R166.0L-11UN01-240 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 0.67 .0264 0.06 .0024 0.85 .033 0.68 .026
20.0 1 R166.0L-11UN01-200 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 0.80 .0315 0.07 .0028 0.90 .035 0.68 .026
18.0 1 R166.0L-11UN01-180 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 0.89 .0350 0.08 .0032 1.00 .039 0.68 .026
16.0 1 R166.0L-11UN01-160 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 1.00 .0394 0.09 .0035 1.00 .039 0.68 .026
14.0 1 R166.0L-11UN01-140 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 1.13 .0445 0.11 .0043 1.05 .041 0.68 .026
P M K N S H Dimensions, mm, inch
TPI NT Ordering code 10
20
10
20
10
20
10
20
10
20
10
20
HA HA" HB HB" PDX PDX" PDY PDY"
11 1/4 32.0 1 L166.0L-11UN01-320 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 0.50 .0197 0.04 .0016 0.60 .023 0.68 .026
28.0 1 L166.0L-11UN01-280 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 0.58 .0228 0.05 .0020 0.80 .031 0.68 .026
24.0 1 L166.0L-11UN01-240 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 0.67 .0264 0.06 .0024 0.85 .033 0.68 .026
20.0 1 L166.0L-11UN01-200 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 0.80 .0315 0.07 .0028 0.90 .035 0.68 .026
18.0 1 L166.0L-11UN01-180 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 0.89 .0350 0.08 .0032 1.00 .039 0.68 .026
16.0 1 L166.0L-11UN01-160 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 1.00 .0394 0.09 .0035 1.00 .039 0.68 .026
14.0 1 L166.0L-11UN01-140 ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 1.13 .0445 0.11 .0043 1.05 .041 0.68 .026
R = Right hand, L = Left hand
C62 C85 C102 I5 I1 I34